1/28/1

02-11-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents thereof.	102939625 .ched original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Andy Spitzer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Snowshore Networks, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 250 First Avenue City: Needham State: MA Zip: 02494-2814
	Country: U.S. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Y
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	}
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Execution Date: 1/28/05	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):
application is: 1/25/05 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1]
Boston, Massachusetts 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fattached copy is a true copy of the original Attorney Name: Victor B. Lebovici	
Registration No. 30,864 Signature:	Date: 1-28-05
Registration No. 30,864	

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

Express Mail No.

EV 223347023 US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Andy Spitzer, residing at 125 Sherwood Drive, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845,

hereby sells and assigns to SNOWSHORE NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 250 First Avenue, Needham, Massachusetts 02494-2814, (formerly having a place of business at 285 Billerica Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824) its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to my invention in

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING STUCK CALLS IN A COMMUNICATION SESSION

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me on January 25, 2005 and identified as Attorney Docket No. SNSH-018XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said SNOWSHORE NETWORKS, INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said SNOWSHORE NETWORKS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters

Express Mail No.

-1-

EV 223347023 US

PATENT REEL: 016240 FRAME: 0888 Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ${\tt SNOWSHORE}$ NETWORKS, INC., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Andy Spitzer

Date: 01-28-7005

Witness (Signature)

Date: 28-Jan-05

SRINIVAS MOTAMARA (Please Print Name)

316032